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Improving Flood Resiliency
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Hydrology of the Yahara Lakes

Rain

RunoffInfiltration

Mendota

Monona

Waubesa

Kegonsa



Urban Development
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In 2018 there is 2 times more area of development than 1970
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Recent Lake Levels and Flows
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845.75
(7 inches > 100 year)

848.52
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847.86
(10 inches > 100 year)
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Integrated Nowcast/Forecast Operation System

for Yahara Waters

Integrated Nowcast/Forecast Operation System

for Yahara Waters
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Hydrology (Runoff)
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Reimer and Wu, 2016
Flood RiskScenarios

Are we prepared for tomorrow’s flood?
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Flood Forecasts

June 16-23, 2014

Past Rainfall

Forecast Rainfall

Watershed
0 5 10 15 20 25

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Time (hr)

D
is

c
h

a
rg

e
 (

c
fs

)
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Flood
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Science Driven  Lake Level  Management

• Characterize Flood Risk
Building

Mendota 500 Year
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COMMER Procedure

• Develop Flood Forecast and Warning

Vulnerability Mitigation

Preparedness
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New Development:
Improve Flood Resiliency

➢ Reduce the Number of Flood Disasters

➢ If Flood Disaster, Recover Quickly 
Approach

Technical Work Group Policy Task Force

Feb 1, 2019 Mar 18, 2019
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Scenarios

Adaptation

Mitigation

a. Lower Lake Mendota one foot 
(flood storage or maintain lower)

b. Safely Manage Lake Mendota at 
100 year water level

c. Remove all dams from the Yahara Lakes

a. Bridge Modifications
b. Yahara River Dredging
c. Flow Reroute and Pumping
d. Combined (b) and (c) 

https://lwrd.countyofdane.com/Yahara-Chain-of-Lakes-Lake-Levels-Task-Force



Adaptation – Lower Lake Mendota

Flood Storage or Maintain Lower

-2”

-2”

-2”

-0.5”



Mitigation – Yahara River Dredging
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